89
Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA
PA
-2
A
N

Fluid Medium: NC-9 or PA-2 Series pneumatic cylinders are
equipped with seals for use with lubricated air.
How to Order
Catalog SB0106-7 Pneumatic Cylinders
NC9 Series with Rod Lock
109
Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA
PA
-2
A
N
C
9
R
od
 L
oc
k
2
 Bore Size Rod Dia. Model No. Code
 11/2" 5/8" A10
 2" 5/8" B10
  1"	 B11
 21/2" 5/8" C10
  1"	 C11
 31/4" 1" D11
  13/8"	 D12
 4" 1" E11
  13/8" E12
  13/4"	 E13
 5" 1" F11
  13/8" F12
  13/4"	 F13
 6" 13/8" G12
  13/4" G13
  2"	 G14
	 8" 13/8" J12
  13/4" J13
  21/2"	 J15
How To Order
By Model Number
NC-9 Pneumatic Cylinders with Rod
Lock can be specified by model
number by using the tables shown
at right. Selections	in	bold	type
indicate	current	Ford	standard.
1. Type
Select the Model Number Code
which identifies single, double end.
2. Bore & Rod Diameter
Select the Model Number Code
which identifies the desired bore size
and rod diameter combination.
3. Mounting & Cushioning
Select the Model Number Code
which identifies the desired mounting
style and cushioning option.
4. Rod End Style
Select the Model Number Code
which identifies the desired rod end
thread style.
5. Seal Type
Complete the Model Number by
selecting the type of seals desired.
6. Stroke Length
It is necessary to specify the stroke
length desired following the Model
Number. For example: FAJA100851
with 6" stroke.
Specifying the Desired
Trunnion Location
For cylinders with intermediate
trunnion mounting, the dimension
specified should be the distance from
the piston rod reference point to the
center-line of the pin.
The Example Would Identify:
A single end pneumatic cylinder
with Rod Lock, 1-1/2" bore size,
5/8" piston rod diameter, side lug
mount, cushioned both ends, with
automotive male rod thread, Buna N
Seals, and a 6" stroke.
Optional Mounting Accessories
Specify separately the part number
for desired optional mounting
accessories.
1 Model Number
Type Pneumatic Steel Tube
Single	End	with	Rod	Lock
and	NPT	port		 	FAJ
Double	End	with	Rod	Lock
and	NPT	port	 	FBJ
Single End with Rod Lock
and SAE port  NAJ
Double End with Rod Lock
and SAE port  NBJ
3                   Model Number Code
  NFPA Non- Cush. Cush. Cush.
Mounting Style Style Cush. Head Cap Both
Side	Lug	 MS2	 05	 06	 07	 08
Side Tap MS4 13 14 15 16
Head	Rectangular	Flange	(11/2-8)	 MF1	 21	 22	 23	 24
Cap	Rectangular	Flange	(11/2-6)	 MF2	 25	 26	 27	 28
Cap	Square	(8)	 ME4	 41	 42	 43	 44
Tie	Rods	Extended	Both	Ends	 MX1	 53	 54	 55	 56
Tie	Rods	Extended	Cap	End	 MX2	 57	 58	 59	 60
Tie	Rods	Extended	Head	End	 MX3	 61	 62	 63	 64
Head Trunnion MT1 69 70 71 72
Cap Trunnion MT2 73 74 75 76
Intermediate	Fixed	Trunnion	 MT4	 77	 78	 79	 80
Cap	Fixed	Clevis	 MP1	 81	 82	 83	 84
Spherical Bearing MPU3 89 90 91 92
NO MOUNT MX0 93 94 95 96
4 Rod End Style Model Number Code
 Small Male 2
 Short Female 3
 Intermediate Male 4
 Automotive	Male	 5
	Female Thread for Spherical Rod Eye 7
 Special Specify 0
5 Seal Type Model Number Code
 Buna	N	Seals	 1
 Fluorocarbon Seals 2
6 Special Features  S
Model Number
Example:
 FAJ A10 08 5 1   S W/6"Stroke
7 Specify Stroke Length 6.00"
How to Order
Pneumatic Cylinders
PA-2 Series with Rod Lock
110 Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA
Catalog SB0106-7
How to Order
How To Order
By Model Number
PA-2 Pneumatic Cylinders with Rod
Lock can be specified by model
number by using the tables shown
at right.
1. Type
Select the Model Number Code
which identifies single, double end
or non-lube.
2. Bore & Rod Diameter
Select the Model Number Code
which identifies the desired bore size
and rod diameter combination.
3. Mounting & Cushioning
Select the Model Number Code
which identifies the desired mounting
style and cushioning option.
4. Rod End Style
Select the Model Number Code
which identifies the desired rod end
thread style.
5. Seal Type
Complete the Model Number by
selecting the type of seals desired.
6. Stroke Length
It is necessary to specify the stroke
length desired following the Model
Number. For example: PAJA101621
with 6" stroke.
Specifying the Desired
Trunnion Location
For cylinders with intermediate
trunnion mounting, the dimension
specified should be the distance from
the piston rod reference point to the
center-line of the pin.
The Example Would Identify:
A single end pneumatic cylinder with
Rod Lock, 1-1/2" bore size, 5/8" piston
rod diameter, side tapped mount,
cushioned both ends, with a small
male rod thread, Buna N Seals, a 6"
stroke.
Optional Mounting Accessories
Specify separately the part number
for desired optional mounting
accessories.
Note: For special modifications other than
piston rod ends use S in the tenth position
of the model number and describe special
features required.
Example: PAJA101621S 6" Stroke
Cylinder to be Nickel Plated.
Model Number
Example:
PAJ A10  16  2 1 W/6" Stroke
2
  Bore Size Rod Dia. Model No. Code
  11/2" 5/8"  A10
  2" 5/8"  B10
   1"  B11
  21/2" 5/8"  C10
   1"  C11
  31/4" 1"  D11
   13/8"  D12
  4" 1"  E11
   13/8"  E12
   13/4"  E13
  5" 1"  F11
   13/8"  F12
   13/4"  F13
  6" 13/8"  G12
   13/4"  G13
   2"  G14
  8" 13/8"  J12
   13/4"  J13
   21/2"  J15
1 Model Number
Type PA-2 Series Pneumatic
Single End with Rod Lock PAJ
Double End with Rod Lock PBJ
Non-Lube Single End
with Rod Lock PNJ
Non-Lube Double End
with Rod Lock PPJ
3                           Model Number Code
  NFPA Non- Cush. Cush. Cush.
Mounting Style Style Cush. Head Cap Both
Side Lug MS2 05 06 07 08
Side Tap MS4 13 14 15 16
Head Rectangular Flange (11/2-8) MF1 21 22 23 24
Cap Rectangular Flange (11/2-6) MF2 25 26 27 28
Cap Square (8) ME4 41 42 43 44
Tie Rods Extended Both Ends MX1 53 54 55 56
Tie Rods Extended Cap End MX2 57 58 59 60
Tie Rods Extended Head End MX3 61 62 63 64
Head Trunnion MT1 69 70 71 72
Cap Trunnion MT2 73 74 75 76
Intermediate Fixed Trunnion MT4 77 78 79 80
Cap Fixed Clevis MP1 81 82 83 84
Spherical Bearing MPU3 89 90 91 92
NO MOUNT MX0 93 94 95 96
4 Rod End Style Model Number Code
 Small Male 2
 Short Female 3
 Intermediate Male 4
 Flange Coupling 6
 Female Thread for Spherical Rod Eye 7
 Special Specify 0
5 Seal Type* Model Number Code
 Buna N Seals 1
 Fluorocarbon Seals 2
6 Specify Stroke Length 6.00"
Catalog SB0106-7 Pneumatic Cylinders
PA-2 Series with Rod Lock
111
Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA
PA
-2
A
N
C
9
R
od
 L
oc
k
Notes
NOTES
Pneumatic Cylinders
PA-2 Series with Rod Lock
112 Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA